COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 3151-3152/2014

(From the orders dated 21/03/2013 in TIN 33145120499/2007-2008, TIN 33145120499/2008-2009 and dated 20/09/2013 passed in TIN 33145120499/2009-2010 by the Commercial Tax Officer, Theni-I for assessment years 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10)

of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

TVL. SRI RAJA ENGINEERING CONSTR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER,

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2014 [CC NOS. 3624-3625 of 2014)

With I.A. No. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 5411-5413 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay and so also on the special leave petitions, returnable in ten weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master |(Renuka Sadana) |Court Master