ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for No(s). 5411-5413/2014

Special

Leave

to Appeal

(C)

M/S VIMAL AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASST. COMMISSIONER MADURAI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6264-6265/2014 (Office Report on default)

Date: 14/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, as a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the Office Report dated 9-4-2015 for filing spare copies of the SLPs.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand Date: 2015.05.15 16:04:57 EAST Reason: