www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).15354/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2015 in MP No. 1/2015, 23/02/2015 in WP No. 312/2015 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SRI GANGA STEEL ENTERPRISES (P) LTD.

REP. BY ITS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY V. SENTHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15917/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 02/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.6262-6263/2014.

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2015.07.03 17:09:48 IST

Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER