S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 32080-32082/2014

RAJESH KUMAR NAHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. grounds and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11335/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 9292/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15251/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 15250/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

Date : 29/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. P.R.Kovilan, Adv. Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. R. Shase, Adv. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Signature Not Verified

SLP (C) Nos. 32080-82/2014

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.31

16:37:42 SCT

Reason: Liberty is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, on behalf of all the respondents within four weeks.

- 2 -

SLP (C) Nos. 11335 and 9292/2015

Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file spare copies of petitions within two weeks to complete the process.

SLP (C) Nos. 15250-15251 of 2015

Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file spare copies of petitions within two weeks to complete the process.

List the matters again on 08.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com