www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6262-6263/2014

TVL. SRI RAJA ENGINEERING CONSTR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER,

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and interim relief and office report)

WTTH

SLP(C) No. 5411-5413/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6264-6265/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15917/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15354/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

For Petitioner(s)

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.08.27

14:34:59 SCT

Reason:

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Item No. 57

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 5411-5413 and 6264-6265/2014

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 6262-6263/2014

The office report indicates that the matters fall under complete category. Therefore, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 15917,16439-16440 and 15354/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the spare copies of the petition whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondent with utmost dispatch.

List again on 28.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG