IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)</u> Nos. 15917, 16439-16440 AND 15354 <u>OF 2015</u> <u>WITH</u>

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Gallantt Ispat Ltd.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 26th August, 2015 when the following order was passed-:

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the spare copies of the petiton whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondent with utmost dispatch. List again on 28.9.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner had on 2^{nd} July, 2015 filed spare copies and show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 23^{rd} July, 2015 in all the matters. Neither A.D Card nor unserved cover containing the show cause notice has been received back from the said Respondents so far.

It is submitted that a copy of the show cause notice was also sent to Mr. .B. Balaji, Advocate (Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu) but he has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the respondents/State of Tamil Nadu so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 24^{th} Day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate,
 No. 15, LGF Birbal Road,
 Jangpura Extn., New Delhi14
- 2. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate, (Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR