IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 15354 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sri Ganga Steel Enterprises (P) Ltd. Etc.etc.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

The Commercial Tax Officer

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11th December, 2015, alongwith other connected matters, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP (C) No. 15354/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.09.2015 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

List the matter again on 17.02.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copies of SLP for issuance of fresh show cause notice to the sole respondent. Hence, fresh show cause notice through usual mode as well as Dasti notice could not be issued to the sole respondent.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders. Dated this the 16th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate, No. 15, LGF Birbal Road, Jangpura Extn., New Delhi -14.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1