Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15354/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2015in MP No. 1/2015 23/02/2015 in WP No. 312/2015 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SRI GANGA STEEL ENTERPRISES (P) LTD.

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Notice on SLP was issued on 2.7.2015. Till now despite granting sufficient opportunities to the learned counsel for the petitioner for submitting spare copy of he petition for effecting service on the sole respondent, she has not been able to ensure compliance of the previous orders, as a result of which notice could not be issued to the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the spare

copy of the petition shall be filed today itself. Be that as it may.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the

petitioner to ensure compliance of the previous order, payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to the Supreme Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA] [INDU BALA KAPUR]

AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER