SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

INDIA

9292/2015

M. PALANI

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11335/2015 SLP(C) No. 15251/2015 SLP(C) No. 15250/2015 SLP(C) No. 15354/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 26/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Muthu Vel Palani, adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.9292 & 11335/2015

Both the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.15251/2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

POOJA SHARMA

Date: 2016.07.27

16:30:51 TLT

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

one has entered appearance on his behalf.

....2

ITEM NO.43

-2-

SC9292/2015

Service is not complete in respect of the respondent No.1, however, Mr.Muthu Vel Palani, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the said respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of ple respondent within one week after filing the value of SLP(C) No.15250/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ h petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 & 3, but

Service is not complete in respect of the respondent No.1, however, Mr.Muthu Vel Palani, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the said respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to fit the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for notitioner is directed to gorve the gory of pleadings to the gold. the said respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama. SLP(C) No.15354/2015

Service is not complete in respect of the sole respondent, however, Mr.Muthu Vel Palani, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for said respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 06.09.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH) Registrar