```
ww.ecountsin
```

www.ecourtsin

ÌITEM NO.23 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11335/2015 G. SHARMILA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(C) No.15354/2015

SLP(C) No. 9292/2015

SLP(C) No. 15251/2015

SLP(C) No. 15250/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

Date: 06/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.11335/2015 & 9292/2015

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, no further order is required to be passed in them.

SLP(C) No. 15250/2015

All the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ITEM NO.23

-2-

SC11335/2015

SLP(C) No. 15251/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to both the respondents to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon&#39;ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks. SLP(C) No.15354/2015

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB