

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6262-6263/2014

TVL. SRI RAJA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS
THR. ITS PARTNER K.B. SARVESVARAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6264-6265/2014 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5411-5413/2014 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 9292/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 11335/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 16439-16440/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15250/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15251/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15354/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15917/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 32080-32082/2014 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 20731/2017 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 20371/2017 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

W.P.(C) No. 296/2018 (X)

Date : 03-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhipsit Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr.P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These all matters are disposed of in view of the recent decision of this Court dated 12.10.2018 in Civil Appeal Nos. 10412-10413 of 2018.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)